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Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response 10 these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,421 Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 198 1, did tite governmrrent take action to implement

recommendation No. 88 of lte Report of the Special Committee on the Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so. what was such action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did the government take furtiter action on
titis recommendation and, if so, what was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada 10 the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,422-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did lthe governiment take action to implement

recommendation No. 90 of the Report of tite Special Committee on te Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so, witat was such action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take furtiter action os
titis recommendation and, if so, witat was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped will
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to, the Obstacles
Report, December, 1981" in 1982.

Question No. 3,423-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did lthe governimenî take action 10 implement

recommendation No. 93 of lthe Report of lte Special Commitîc on lte Disabled
and lte Handicapped and, if so, witat was sucit action?

2. Subsequent 10 October 1, 1981, did tite governmrrent lake furîher action on
titis recommiendalion and, if so, wit was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,424-Mr. Young:
1 . As of October 1, 198 1, did tite governiment take action 10 implement

recommendation No. 94 of lte Report of the Special Committee on lthe Disabled
and lte Handicapped and, if so, wit was sucit action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did lthe governmrrent take furlther action on
titis recommendation and, if so, wit was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada 10 the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Order Paper Questions

Question No. 3,425-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did thte government take action to implemnent

recommendation No. 99 of the Report of the Special Committee on the Disabled
and the Handicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 198 1, did the governmrrent take furtiter action on
titis recommendation and, if so. what was il?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,426-Mr. Young:
I. As of October 1, 1981, did the government take action to implement

recommendation No. 100 of the Report of thte Special Committee on the
Disabled and the Handicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent to October 1,* 1981, did the governiment take further action on
this recommendation and, if so, what was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,427-Mr. Young:
1. As of October 1, 1981, did lte governiment take action to implement

recommendation No. 101 of lte Report of the Special Committec on the
Disabled and the Handicapped and, if so, what was such action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did the governiment take further action on
titis recommendation and, if so, what was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to recommendations Nos. 20, 23, 25, 33 (sub-para-
graph 4), 63, 66, 74, 90, 101 and 106 of the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped will
be the subject of a supplementary report to the "Initial
Response of the Government of Canada to the Obstacles
Report, December, 198 1" in 1982.

Question No. 3,428-Mr. Young:
1. As of October I1, 1981, did the government take action to implement

recommendation No. 102 of the Report of the Special Committee on the
Disabled and the Handicapped and, if so, what was sucit action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did the governmrrent take further action on
titis recommendation and, if so, what was it?

Hon. Gerald Regan (Secretary of State): The government's
response to these recommendations of' the Report of the
Special Committee on the Disabled and the Handicapped is
contained in a document entitled "Initial Response of the
Government of Canada to the Obstacles Report, December,
1981", tabled December 17, 1981.

Question No. 3,429-Mr. Young:

1. As of October 1, 198 1, did tite goverroment take action 10 implemnent
recommendation No. 105 of the Report of the Special Committee on the
Disabled and the Handicapped and, if so, what was sucit action?

2. Subsequent to October 1, 1981, did tite government take furtiter action on
titis recommendation and, if so, what was it?
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